CITY OF CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA 

RESOLUTION NO. 2009-80 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF CORAL GABLES 
AUTHORIZING THE AWARD OF THE OLD CUTLER 
FORCE MAIN REPLACEMENT - PHASE I11 PROJECT 
TO GMI CONTRACTING, INC. PURSUANT TO 
SECTION 2-828 OF THE PROCUREMENT CODE, IN 
THE AMOUNT OF $609,319.00 (SIX HUNDRED NINE 
THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED NINETEEN 
DOLLARS). (PROJECT TO BE FUNDED BY THE 
SANITARY SEWER FUND). 

WHEREAS, on January 22, 2009 the Procurement Division of Finance formally 
advertised, issued and distributed the Old Cutler Force Main Replacement - Phase I11 
Invitation to Bid (IFB) 2009-01-20;